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ROADS SANCTIONED UNDER RCPLWEA 

4537.  SHRI PINAKI MISRA:  

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether any deadline has been set for the implementation of the Road Connectivity 

Project for Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA);  

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c)  the details of road works sanctioned under the RCPLWEA, State-wise; and  

(d)  the details of progress of road works under the RCPLWEA in Odisha? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a) & (b)  The timeline for completion of projects sanctioned under Road Connectivity Project for Left 

Wing Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA) is March, 2023.  

  

(c) & (d)  The State-wise details of road works sanctioned, completed and balance including State of 

Odisha under RCPLWEA are given below:-  

Sr.No. State Name Sanctioned Completed Balance 

No. of 

Roads 

Length 

(in km) 

No. of 

Bridges 

No. of 

Roads 

Length 

(in km) 

No. of 

Bridges 

No. of 

Roads 

Length 

(in km) 

No. of 

Bridges 

1 Andhra Pradesh 194 1,558 45 126 964 16 68 575 29 

2 Bihar 153 1,981 82 86 1,510 52 67 455 30 

3 Chhattisgarh 386 3,094 88 211 1,883 13 175 1,196 75 

4 Jharkhand 303 2,408 207 87 1,397 67 216 1,008 140 

5 Madhya 

Pradesh 

37 346 46 3 49 14 

34 

296 

32 

6 Maharashtra 46 620 112 16 272 73 30 348 39 

7 Odisha 52 529 2 31 401 0 21 125 2 

8 Telangana 146 1,024 112 3 323 21 143 700 91 

9 Uttar Pradesh 25 541 11 19 379 3 6 162 8 

Total 1,342 12,100 705 582 7,177 259 760 4,866 446 
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